SECTIONFIVE Evaluation of Congested Facilities & Selection of Management Strategies 

Capital Region Transportation Planning Agency – Congestion Management Process 5-1 

5. Section 5 FIVE Evaluation of Congested Facilities & Selection of Management Strategies 

5.1 CONGESTION MANAGEMENT REVIEW TEAM 

In the CRTPA area, one hundred and thirteen (113) of the regional roadway segments have been 
identified as operating at LOS F in 2010.  These hundred and thirteen (113) areas of the 
transportation network require a second level of evaluation to determine which congestion 
management strategy (or strategies) identified earlier would be the most appropriate to address 
the specific problem.  This second tier of evaluation relies upon the use of screening questions to